Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM811966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Business Credit LLC		05/18/2023	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeoSport Lighting Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	7080 St. Gabriel Avenue, Suite B		
City:	St. Gabriel		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70776		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88743050	GEO SPORT LIGHTING	
Serial Number:	88743051	GEOSPORT LIGHTING	
Serial Number:	87237723	GEO SPORT	
Serial Number:	87015766	GEOSPORT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16173453000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham Address Line 1: 125 High Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48974.21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release_Geosport Lighting#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0550**

900774295

source=IP Release_Geosport Lighting#page2.tif source=IP Release_Geosport Lighting#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0551

TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT MidCap Business Credit LLC (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2021, from GeoSport Lighting Systems, LLC (the "Grantor"), a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 7080 St. Gabriel Avenue, Suite B, St. Gabriel, LA 70776, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 007510, Frame 0958 (the "Security Agreement"), hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges all liens and security interests in the Patents and in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

The Secured Party agrees to take all further actions and to provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0552

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized undersigned representatives, this day of May, 2023.

MIDCAP BUSINESS CREDIT LLC

Name: Peter F. Rutigliano

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0553

EXHIBIT A

Patents:

None

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Party	Mark	Country	Serial Number	Registration/Application Date
GEOSPORT LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC	GEO SPORT LIGHTING	U.S.	88743050	12/31/2019
GEOSPORT LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC	GEOSPORT LIGHTING	U.S.	88743051	12/31/2019
GEOSPORT LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC	GEO SPORT (& Design)	U.S.	87237723	12/26/2017
GEOSPORT LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC	GEOSPORT	U.S.	87015766	2/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 05/22/2023